
2023-2024 University of California, Riverside Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-18   Conf: 10-10   Home: 10-5   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Hargress, Barrington 34-30 1076 31.6 162-394 .411 32-103 .311 72-107 .673 14 92 106 3.1 61 0 154 49 5 43 428 12.6
03 Moses, Isaiah 33-30 987 29.9 136-341 .399 52-158 .329 77-91 .846 16 80 96 2.9 55 1 125 73 1 31 401 12.2
11 Pickens, Nate 34-22 925 27.2 96-261 .368 36-111 .324 89-117 .761 45 76 121 3.6 89 2 67 43 14 32 317 9.3
00 Owens, Kyle 30-26 637 21.2 93-217 .429 27-80 .338 60-85 .706 58 111 169 5.6 53 1 16 13 1 8 273 9.1
01 Griscti, Ben 33-19 580 17.6 93-188 .495 43-113 .381 27-38 .711 35 74 109 3.3 75 1 6 22 15 12 256 7.8
02 Smith, Kaleb 34-17 649 19.1 94-240 .392 40-110 .364 27-52 .519 50 101 151 4.4 51 1 12 32 0 18 255 7.5
21 Brunt, Chip 2-0 15 7.5 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 2 12 6.0
13 Salaridze, Vladimer 33-1 386 11.7 49-115 .426 16-52 .308 23-30 .767 39 45 84 2.5 62 2 13 22 6 17 137 4.2
14 Tattersall, Wil 34-20 643 18.9 47-138 .341 16-70 .229 15-23 .652 18 68 86 2.5 45 0 25 18 3 10 125 3.7
12 Martinez, Jhaylon 32-2 309 9.7 28-78 .359 1-8 .125 22-30 .733 24 48 72 2.3 54 1 5 17 3 2 79 2.5
22 Turner, Luke 29-3 350 12.1 23-92 .250 12-65 .185 8-13 .615 18 36 54 1.9 19 0 17 9 0 6 66 2.3
10 Olabode, Niyi 26-0 262 10.1 17-48 .354 10-27 .370 11-16 .688 19 33 52 2.0 22 0 6 6 0 10 55 2.1
45 Bird, Clancy 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
06 Mojica, Jayden 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6825 200.7 842-2122 .397 287-904 .317 433-604 .717 420 836 1256 36.9 586 9 446 326 48 191 2404 70.71
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 877-1901 .461 225-632 .356 469-652 .719 279 930 1209 35.6 581 15 458 377 122 154 2448 72.00

Team Statistics UCR OPP
SCORING 2404 2448
    Points Per Game 70.7 72.0
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 842-2122 877-1901
    Field Goal Pct .397 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 287-904 225-632
    3PT FG Pct .317 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-604 469-652
    FT Pct .717 .719
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 13.8
REBOUNDS 1256 1209
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 446 458
    Assists Per Game 13.1 13.5
TURNOVERS 326 377
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 191 154
    Steals Per Game 5.6 4.5
BLOCKS 48 122
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 7,798 59,593
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-520 16-3,725
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-459

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC Riverside 1111 1285 8 2404
Opponents 1153 1284 11 2448

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 UC MERCED W 76-69 839
11/10/23 at Utah L 53-82 7,565
11/12/23 at Portland L 65-76 1,187
11/17/23 at North Carolina L 52-77 18,226
11/21/23 vs Green Bay W 74-68 150
11/22/23 at Montana St. L 68-69 2,484
11/26/23 BETHESDA (CA) W 109-63 235
11/30/23 at UCLA L 65-66 6,609
12/03/23 NORTH DAKOTA W 68-62 261
12/06/23 at Washington St. L 49-86 2,057
12/16/23 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 69-70 669
12/21/23 IDAHO W 82-67 347

* 12/28/23 at UC Irvine L 66-73 2,345
* 12/30/23 UC SANTA BARBARA W 79-77 375
* 01/04/24 UC DAVIS L 63-83 257
* 01/06/24 at Long Beach St. L 75-83 2,546
* 01/11/24 CAL POLY W 71-56 512
* 01/13/24 at Hawaii L 56-63 4,886
* 01/18/24 at CSU Bakersfield L 56-80 896
* 01/20/24 CSUN W 82-63 469
* 01/25/24 at UC San Diego L 65-66 3,083
* 01/27/24 LONG BEACH ST. L 53-65 573
* 02/03/24 at CSUN L 70-76 915
* 02/08/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 65-63 565
* 02/10/24 UC IRVINE W 88-78 607
* 02/15/24 at Cal St. Fullerton W 81-73 633
* 02/17/24 at UC Davis W 67-61 2,031
* 02/22/24 UC SAN DIEGO L 65-77 703
* 02/24/24 at Cal Poly W 84-78 1,428
* 03/02/24 HAWAII L (OT) 73-76 632
* 03/07/24 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 84-74 754
* 03/09/24 at UC Santa Barbara W 81-64 2,702

03/13/24 vs CSU Bakersfield W 83-78 0
03/14/24 vs Long Beach St. L 67-86 1,227

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of California, Riverside Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Hargress, Barrington 20-20 686 34.3 103-252 .409 18-61 .295 48-72 .667 9 58 67 3.4 41 0 95 32 3 28 272 13.6
03 Moses, Isaiah 19-17 588 30.9 74-198 .374 28-93 .301 43-49 .878 7 47 54 2.8 34 1 60 46 1 20 219 11.5
11 Pickens, Nate 20-17 578 28.9 67-166 .404 22-65 .338 57-75 .760 28 39 67 3.4 58 2 37 24 8 20 213 10.7
00 Owens, Kyle 19-18 452 23.8 66-151 .437 15-51 .294 46-66 .697 48 74 122 6.4 33 0 13 8 1 5 193 10.2
02 Smith, Kaleb 20-14 456 22.8 70-170 .412 28-75 .373 16-30 .533 40 79 119 6.0 38 1 8 26 0 12 184 9.2
01 Griscti, Ben 20-7 325 16.3 56-114 .491 28-73 .384 15-20 .750 17 39 56 2.8 50 1 3 15 9 5 155 7.8
13 Salaridze, Vladimer 19-0 177 9.3 18-56 .321 8-27 .296 11-15 .733 18 30 48 2.5 30 1 3 12 2 6 55 2.9
14 Tattersall, Wil 20-7 346 17.3 16-59 .271 7-34 .206 9-14 .643 6 36 42 2.1 24 0 14 11 2 5 48 2.4
22 Turner, Luke 17-0 168 9.9 12-40 .300 9-31 .290 5-6 .833 6 22 28 1.6 10 0 6 5 0 4 38 2.2
10 Olabode, Niyi 12-0 110 9.2 8-20 .400 3-8 .375 4-6 .667 10 15 25 2.1 9 0 5 2 0 5 23 1.9
12 Martinez, Jhaylon 18-0 139 7.7 8-24 .333 1-3 .333 7-13 .538 7 17 24 1.3 25 0 2 3 1 1 24 1.3
Total 20 4025 201.3 498-1250 .398 167-521 .321 261-366 .713 247 503 750 37.5 352 6 246 198 27 111 1424 71.20
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 509-1114 .457 118-364 .324 293-413 .709 163 555 718 35.9 340 8 247 220 73 93 1429 71.45

Team Statistics UCR OPP
SCORING 1424 1429
    Points Per Game 71.2 71.5
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1250 509-1114
    Field Goal Pct .398 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-521 118-364
    3PT FG Pct .321 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-366 293-413
    FT Pct .713 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.7
REBOUNDS 750 718
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 246 247
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 198 220
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 111 93
    Steals Per Game 5.6 4.7
BLOCKS 27 73
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 5,447 21,465
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-545 10-2,147
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC Riverside 653 763 8 1424
Opponents 642 776 11 1429

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/23 at  UC Irvine L 66-73 2345
12/30/23 UC SANTA BARBARA W 79-77 375
01/04/24 UC DAVIS L 63-83 257
01/06/24 at  Long Beach St. L 75-83 2546
01/11/24 CAL POLY W 71-56 512
01/13/24 at  Hawaii L 56-63 4886
01/18/24 at  CSU Bakersfield L 56-80 896
01/20/24 CSUN W 82-63 469
01/25/24 at  UC San Diego L 65-66 3083
01/27/24 LONG BEACH ST. L 53-65 573
02/03/24 at  CSUN L 70-76 915
02/08/24 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 65-63 565
02/10/24 UC IRVINE W 88-78 607
02/15/24 at  Cal St. Fullerton W 81-73 633
02/17/24 at  UC Davis W 67-61 2031
02/22/24 UC SAN DIEGO L 65-77 703
02/24/24 at  Cal Poly W 84-78 1428
03/02/24 HAWAII L (OT) 73-76 632
03/07/24 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 84-74 754
03/09/24 at  UC Santa Barbara W 81-64 2702


